05/20/2013 502353246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
SmithKline Beecham Limited (formerly Smithk			ham plc)	06/14/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	Glaxo Group	Limited			
Street Address:	Berkeley Aver	nue			
City:	Greenford, Mi	Greenford, Middlesex			
	UNITED KINGDOM				
State/Country:	UNITED KING	SDOM .			ll .
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	UB6 0NN	BOOM			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	UB6 0NN	GDOM	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	UB6 0NN		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	UB6 0NN	7235566	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1	7235566	Number		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705	7235566	Number ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705	7235566 5090 Tail when the fax a			
Property T Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be	UB6 0NN SS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705 De sent via US M 610-270	7235566 5090 Tail when the fax a			
Property T Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	UB6 0NN RS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705 De sent via US M 610-270 US_CIP	7235566 6090 Pail when the fax at -6812 KOP@GSK.com			
Property T Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	UB6 0NN SS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705 De sent via US M 610-270 US_CIP GlaxoSn 709 Swe	7235566 5090 Sail when the fax allowing the second control of th			
Property T Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	UB6 0NN SS Total: 1 Type DATA 6102705 DE SENT VIA US M 610-270 US_CIP GlaxoSn 709 Swe CIP UW	7235566 5090 Sail when the fax allowing the second control of th	ttempt is unsuccessful.		

L	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Boyd
Signature:	/Audrey Boyd/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P32682 Assignment SBL to GGL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030452 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WE, SMITHKLINE BEECHAM LIMITED (formerly SmithKline Beecham plc), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having it's principal office at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS ("Assignor"), do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of

Appin. No.	Patent Number	Grant Date
10/900489	7235566	26-Jun-2007

And for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application in United States of America to

Glaxo Group Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having it's principal office at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN ("Assignee")

Dated this 14th day of June 2012.

Signed for and on behalf of ("Assignor")
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM LIMITED
(formerly SmithKline Beecham plc)

Theodore R. Forman

Authorized Official on behalf of SmithKline Beecham Limited

Signed for and on behalf of ("Assignee")

GLAXÓ GROUP LIMITED

Edward R. Gimmi

Authorized Official on behalf of

Glaxo Group Limited

PATENT REEL: 030452 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 05/20/2013